

East Bay Financial Services, LLC

DBA East Bay Investment Solutions

28 Middleton Oaks Road Charleston, SC 29414 Telephone: (843) 628-3739

www.eastbayis.com

Form ADV Part 2A
Disclosure Brochure
March 2022

This brochure provides information about the qualifications and business practices of East Bay Investment Solutions. If you have any questions about the contents of this brochure, please contact us at (843) 628-3739 or by email at mario@eastbayis.com. The information in this brochure has not been approved or verified by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission or by any state securities authority. Registration does not imply a certain level of skill or training. Additional information about East Bay Investment Solutions, is also available on the SEC's website at www.adviserinfo.sec.gov, under the registered name of East Bay Financial Services, LLC

CRD Number: 166207

Item 2: Material Changes

On August 2, 2021, Eric Stein acquired ownership in East Bay, making him a principal owner of the firm. This resulted in updates to Item 4 of this brochure.